# ECOFIBRE



## ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

**ASX: EOF** 

7 March 2022

# Appendix 3Y Change of Director's Interest

Ecofibre Limited (Ecofibre, Company) (ASX:EOF, ADR: EOFBY) notes that EOF Directors:

- Vanessa Wallace has purchased 250,000 shares at an average price of \$0.405 per share.
- Eric Wang has purchased 1,000,000 shares at an average price of \$0.4346 per share.

Appendix 3Y Change of Director's Interest Notice is attached.

#### Investor Relations and Media please contact:

Jonathan Brown, Company Secretary, Ecofibre Limited Level 12, 680 George Street, Sydney NSW 2000 investor-relations@ecofibre.com

#### **About Ecofibre**

Ecofibre is a provider of hemp products in the United States and Australia.

In the United States, the Company produces nutraceutical products for human and pet consumption, as well as topical creams and salves. See <a href="www.anandahemp.com">www.anandahemp.com</a> and <a href="www.anandahemp.com">www.anandahemp.com</a>. The Company also supplies its leading Ananda Hemp CBD products to Australians via the SAS B program. See <a href="www.anandahemp.com.au">www.anandahemp.com.au</a>.

In Australia, the Company grows and produces hemp food products including protein powders, de-hulled hemp seed and hemp oil. See <a href="https://www.anandafood.com">www.anandafood.com</a>.

The Company also develops and sells innovative hemp-based textile and other products in the United States. See www.hempblack.com.

The Company owns or controls key parts of the value chain in each business, from breeding, growing and production to sales and marketing. Our value proposition to customers is built on strong brands and quality products.

#### **Authorisation**

This document is authorised to be given to the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX) by the Board of the Company.

Rule 3.19A.2

# **Appendix 3Y**

# **Change of Director's Interest Notice**

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/09/01 Amended 01/01/11

Name of entity	Ecofibre Limited
ABN	27 140 245 263

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Vanessa Wallace
Date of last notice	7 December 2021

#### Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Direct or indirect interest	Direct
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder) Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	-
Date of change	28 February 2022
No. of securities held prior to change	250,000 ordinary shares 386,001 options
Class	250,000 ordinary shares 386,001 options
Number acquired	250,000 ordinary shares
Number disposed	-
Value/Consideration  Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	\$0.405 per ordinary share
No. of securities held after change	500,000 ordinary shares 386,001 options

01/01/2011 Appendix 3Y Page 1

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

### Appendix 3Y Change of Director's Interest Notice

arket trade

## Part 2 – Change of director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Nature of interest   n/a		
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)  Date of change  No. and class of securities to which interest related prior to change Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed  Interest acquired  Interest disposed  Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	Detail of contract	n/a
(if issued securities)  Date of change  No. and class of securities to which interest related prior to change Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed  Interest acquired  Interest disposed  Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	Nature of interest	n/a
(if issued securities)  Date of change  n/a  No. and class of securities to which interest related prior to change Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed  Interest acquired  n/a  Interest disposed  value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation  n/a	Name of registered holder	n/a
No. and class of securities to which interest related prior to change  Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed  Interest acquired  Interest disposed  Value/Consideration  Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation  n/a	_	
interest related prior to change  Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed  Interest acquired  Interest disposed  Value/Consideration  Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation  Interest disposed  Interest dis	Date of change	n/a
Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed  Interest acquired  Interest disposed  Interest dispo	No. and class of securities to which	n/a
Interest disposed n/a  Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation n/a	Note: Details are only required for a contract in	
Value/Consideration  Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation  n/a	Interest acquired	n/a
Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	Interest disposed	n/a
Interest after change n/a	Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details	n/a
	Interest after change	n/a

## Part 3 – <sup>+</sup>Closed period

Were the interests in the securities or contracts detailed	No
above traded during a +closed period where prior written	
clearance was required?	
If so, was prior written clearance provided to allow the	n/a
trade to proceed during this period?	
If prior written clearance was provided, on what date was	n/a
this provided?	

Appendix 3Y Page 2 01/01/2011

 $<sup>\</sup>boldsymbol{+}$  See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Rule 3.19A.2

# **Appendix 3Y**

# **Change of Director's Interest Notice**

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/09/01 Amended 01/01/11

Name of entity	Ecofibre Limited
ABN	27 140 245 263

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Eric Wang
Date of last notice	15 December 2020

#### Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Direct or indirect interest	Direct
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder) Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	-
Date of change	1 – 4 March 2022
No. of securities held prior to change	Eric Wang: 8,994,158 The Ghengis Khan Super Fund: 2,574,423 Meccaw Pty Ltd: 1,710,000
Class	Ordinary shares
Number acquired	1,000,000 purchased by Eric Wang
Number disposed	-
Value/Consideration  Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	\$0.4346 per share
No. of securities held after change	Eric Wang: 9,994,158 The Ghengis Khan Super Fund: 2,574,423 Meccaw Pty Ltd: 1,710,000

01/01/2011 Appendix 3Y Page 1

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

### Appendix 3Y Change of Director's Interest Notice

Nature of change	On-market trade
Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buyback	

## Part 2 – Change of director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract       n/a         Nature of interest       n/a         Name of registered holder (if issued securities)       n/a         Date of change       n/a         No. and class of securities to which interest related prior to change Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed       n/a         Interest acquired       n/a         Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation       n/a         Interest after change       n/a		
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)  Date of change  No. and class of securities to which interest related prior to change Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed  Interest acquired  Note: If consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation  Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation  Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	Detail of contract	n/a
(if issued securities)  Date of change  No. and class of securities to which interest related prior to change  Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed  Interest acquired  Interest disposed  Note: If consideration  Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation    Note: If consideration   Interest consideration	Nature of interest	n/a
No. and class of securities to which interest related prior to change Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed  Interest acquired  Interest disposed  Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation  n/a	_	n/a
interest related prior to change Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed  Interest acquired  Interest disposed  Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation  Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	Date of change	n/a
Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed  Interest acquired  Interest disposed  Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation  Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	No. and class of securities to which	n/a
Interest disposed  Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation  n/a	Note: Details are only required for a contract in	
Value/Consideration  Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation  n/a	Interest acquired	n/a
Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	Interest disposed	n/a
Interest after change n/a	Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details	n/a
	Interest after change	n/a

## Part 3 – <sup>+</sup>Closed period

Were the interests in the securities or contracts detailed	No
above traded during a +closed period where prior written	
clearance was required?	
If so, was prior written clearance provided to allow the trade to proceed during this period?	n/a
If prior written clearance was provided, on what date was	n/a
this provided?	

Appendix 3Y Page 2 01/01/2011

 $<sup>\</sup>boldsymbol{+}$  See chapter 19 for defined terms.